John Johnston moved to approve the proposed developer agreement with Loera Home 
Builders Company with a $500,000 (Five Hundred Thousand Dollars) contribution for the 
Basin G sanitary sewer line by Loera Home Builders Company, a construction completion 
date of 12/31/18, a City contribution of $75,000 (Seventy Five Thousand Dollars and no cents) 
toward the cost of a water line extension to the Loera property with the remaining balance of 
the water line extension cost to be paid by Loera Home Builders Company, authorize 
Chairman Coleman to finalize negotiating terms of the agreement excluding contribution